# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Conversion and name change

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ansell Healthcare Products, Inc.		06/30/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ansell Healthcare Products, LLC	
Doing Business As:	Ansell Healthcare	
Street Address:	200 Schulz Drive	
City:	Red Bank	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07701	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 83

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2637112	ACCLAIM
Registration Number:	2260220	ACCUTIP
Serial Number:	78247707	AFFINITY
Serial Number:	78167669	ALLURE
Registration Number:	1316296	ANSELL
Registration Number:	1349071	ANSELL
Registration Number:	2199298	ANSELL PERRY
Registration Number:	2840750	ANSELL QUALITY ASSURANCE
Registration Number:	1608983	BAREBACK
Registration Number:	1400981	CHALLENGER
Registration Number:	1282221	CHEMI-PRO
Registration Number:	1900164	CONDOM SENSE
Registration Number:	1535152	CONDOM SENSE
Registration Number:	2361533	CONDOMS SHAPED FOR 2
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

900010732 REEL: 002900 FRAME: 0481

Registration Number: 1602102 DUOTEX  Registration Number: 1711464 E.P.  Registration Number: 2357976 ELITE  Registration Number: 1352648 ENCORE  Registration Number: 2624174 ENCORE ACCLA  Serial Number: 78426065 ENCORE ACCLA  Serial Number: 78381719 ERGOGRIP  Registration Number: 1637516 EROTICA  Registration Number: 1811500 EXOTICA  Registration Number: 1808419 INTENSITY	G. DOING IT RIGHT.
Registration Number:         1481519         CONTEMPO           Registration Number:         0831544         CONTURE           Registration Number:         1352652         DENTA-GLOVE           Registration Number:         1275979         DERMA PRENE           Registration Number:         2193781         DERMACLEAN           Registration Number:         1319175         DERMAGUARD           Registration Number:         1541396         DERMASHIELD           Registration Number:         2404712         DISCS           Registration Number:         2593745         DOING ONE THING           Registration Number:         1602102         DUOTEX           Registration Number:         1711464         E.P.           Registration Number:         1352648         ENCORE           Registration Number:         2624174         ENCORE ACCLA           Serial Number:         78426065         ENCORE ACCLA           Serial Number:         78381719         ERGOGRIP           Registration Number:         1637516         EROTICA           Registration Number:         1808419         INTENSITY           Registration Number:         1539190         IT'S A MATTER O	
Registration Number:         0831544         CONTURE           Registration Number:         1352652         DENTA-GLOVE           Registration Number:         1275979         DERMA PRENE           Registration Number:         2193781         DERMACLEAN           Registration Number:         1319175         DERMAGUARD           Registration Number:         1541396         DERMASHIELD           Registration Number:         2404712         DISCS           Registration Number:         2593745         DOING ONE THING           Registration Number:         1602102         DUOTEX           Registration Number:         1711464         E.P.           Registration Number:         1352648         ENCORE           Registration Number:         2624174         ENCORE ACCLA           Serial Number:         78426065         ENCORE ACCLA           Serial Number:         78381719         ERGOGRIP           Registration Number:         1637516         EROTICA           Registration Number:         1808419         INTENSITY           Registration Number:         1539190         IT'S A MATTER O	
Registration Number:1352652DENTA-GLOVERegistration Number:1275979DERMA PRENERegistration Number:2193781DERMACLEANRegistration Number:1319175DERMAGUARDRegistration Number:1541396DERMASHIELDRegistration Number:2404712DISCSRegistration Number:2593745DOING ONE THINGRegistration Number:1602102DUOTEXRegistration Number:1711464E.P.Registration Number:2357976ELITERegistration Number:1352648ENCORERegistration Number:2624174ENCORE ACCLASerial Number:78426065ENCORE ACCLASerial Number:78381719ERGOGRIPRegistration Number:1637516EROTICARegistration Number:1811500EXOTICARegistration Number:1808419INTENSITYRegistration Number:1539190IT'S A MATTER O	
Registration Number:1275979DERMA PRENERegistration Number:2193781DERMACLEANRegistration Number:1319175DERMAGUARDRegistration Number:1541396DERMASHIELDRegistration Number:2404712DISCSRegistration Number:2593745DOING ONE THINGRegistration Number:1602102DUOTEXRegistration Number:1711464E.P.Registration Number:2357976ELITERegistration Number:1352648ENCORERegistration Number:2624174ENCORE ACCLASerial Number:78426065ENCORE ACCLASerial Number:78381719ERGOGRIPRegistration Number:1637516EROTICARegistration Number:1811500EXOTICARegistration Number:1808419INTENSITYRegistration Number:1539190IT'S A MATTER C	
Registration Number:2193781DERMACLEANRegistration Number:1319175DERMAGUARDRegistration Number:1541396DERMASHIELDRegistration Number:2404712DISCSRegistration Number:2593745DOING ONE THINGRegistration Number:1602102DUOTEXRegistration Number:1711464E.P.Registration Number:2357976ELITERegistration Number:1352648ENCORERegistration Number:2624174ENCORE ACCLASerial Number:78426065ENCORE ACCLASerial Number:78381719ERGOGRIPRegistration Number:1637516EROTICARegistration Number:1811500EXOTICARegistration Number:1808419INTENSITYRegistration Number:1539190IT'S A MATTER C	
Registration Number:1319175DERMAGUARDRegistration Number:1541396DERMASHIELDRegistration Number:2404712DISCSRegistration Number:2593745DOING ONE THINGRegistration Number:1602102DUOTEXRegistration Number:1711464E.P.Registration Number:2357976ELITERegistration Number:1352648ENCORERegistration Number:2624174ENCORE ACCLASerial Number:78426065ENCORE ACCLASerial Number:78381719ERGOGRIPRegistration Number:1637516EROTICARegistration Number:1811500EXOTICARegistration Number:1808419INTENSITYRegistration Number:1539190IT'S A MATTER C	
Registration Number:   1541396   DERMASHIELD   Registration Number:   2404712   DISCS   Registration Number:   2593745   DOING ONE THIN   Registration Number:   1602102   DUOTEX   Registration Number:   1711464   E.P.   Registration Number:   2357976   ELITE   Registration Number:   1352648   ENCORE   Registration Number:   2624174   ENCORE ACCLA   Serial Number:   78426065   ENCORE ACCLA   Serial Number:   78381719   ERGOGRIP   Registration Number:   1637516   EROTICA   Registration Number:   1811500   EXOTICA   Registration Number:   1808419   INTENSITY   Registration Number:   1539190   IT'S A MATTER C	
Registration Number:2404712DISCSRegistration Number:2593745DOING ONE THINGRegistration Number:1602102DUOTEXRegistration Number:1711464E.P.Registration Number:2357976ELITERegistration Number:1352648ENCORERegistration Number:2624174ENCORE ACCLASerial Number:78426065ENCORE ACCLASerial Number:78381719ERGOGRIPRegistration Number:1637516EROTICARegistration Number:1811500EXOTICARegistration Number:1808419INTENSITYRegistration Number:1539190IT'S A MATTER C	
Registration Number: 2593745 DOING ONE THIN Registration Number: 1602102 DUOTEX Registration Number: 1711464 E.P. Registration Number: 2357976 ELITE Registration Number: 1352648 ENCORE Registration Number: 2624174 ENCORE ACCLA Serial Number: 78426065 ENCORE ACCLA Serial Number: 78381719 ERGOGRIP Registration Number: 1637516 EROTICA Registration Number: 1811500 EXOTICA Registration Number: 1808419 INTENSITY Registration Number: 1539190 IT'S A MATTER C	
Registration Number: 1602102 DUOTEX  Registration Number: 1711464 E.P.  Registration Number: 2357976 ELITE  Registration Number: 1352648 ENCORE  Registration Number: 2624174 ENCORE ACCLA  Serial Number: 78426065 ENCORE ACCLA  Serial Number: 78381719 ERGOGRIP  Registration Number: 1637516 EROTICA  Registration Number: 1811500 EXOTICA  Registration Number: 1808419 INTENSITY  Registration Number: 1539190 IT'S A MATTER C	
Registration Number: 1711464 E.P.  Registration Number: 2357976 ELITE  Registration Number: 1352648 ENCORE  Registration Number: 2624174 ENCORE ACCLA  Serial Number: 78426065 ENCORE ACCLA  Serial Number: 78381719 ERGOGRIP  Registration Number: 1637516 EROTICA  Registration Number: 1811500 EXOTICA  Registration Number: 1808419 INTENSITY  Registration Number: 1539190 IT'S A MATTER C	M
Registration Number:2357976ELITERegistration Number:1352648ENCORERegistration Number:2624174ENCORE ACCLASerial Number:78426065ENCORE ACCLASerial Number:78381719ERGOGRIPRegistration Number:1637516EROTICARegistration Number:1811500EXOTICARegistration Number:1808419INTENSITYRegistration Number:1539190IT'S A MATTER O	M
Registration Number:1352648ENCORERegistration Number:2624174ENCORE ACCLASerial Number:78426065ENCORE ACCLASerial Number:78381719ERGOGRIPRegistration Number:1637516EROTICARegistration Number:1811500EXOTICARegistration Number:1808419INTENSITYRegistration Number:1539190IT'S A MATTER O	M
Registration Number:2624174ENCORE ACCLASerial Number:78426065ENCORE ACCLASerial Number:78381719ERGOGRIPRegistration Number:1637516EROTICARegistration Number:1811500EXOTICARegistration Number:1808419INTENSITYRegistration Number:1539190IT'S A MATTER O	м
Serial Number:78426065ENCORE ACCLASerial Number:78381719ERGOGRIPRegistration Number:1637516EROTICARegistration Number:1811500EXOTICARegistration Number:1808419INTENSITYRegistration Number:1539190IT'S A MATTER O	M
Serial Number:78381719ERGOGRIPRegistration Number:1637516EROTICARegistration Number:1811500EXOTICARegistration Number:1808419INTENSITYRegistration Number:1539190IT'S A MATTER O	
Registration Number:1637516EROTICARegistration Number:1811500EXOTICARegistration Number:1808419INTENSITYRegistration Number:1539190IT'S A MATTER O	M SUREFIT
Registration Number: 1811500 EXOTICA  Registration Number: 1808419 INTENSITY  Registration Number: 1539190 IT'S A MATTER C	
Registration Number: 1808419 INTENSITY  Registration Number: 1539190 IT'S A MATTER C	
Registration Number: 1539190 IT'S A MATTER C	
Registration Number: 1504765 KISS OF MINT	F CONDOM SENSE!
Registration Number: 1185626 LIFESTYLES	
Registration Number: 2425097 LIFESTYLES	
Registration Number: 2304062 LIFESTYLES. CO	NDOMS SHAPED FOR 2
Registration Number: 1387365 LP-129	
Registration Number: 1387364 LP-152	
Registration Number: 2283191 MEDI-GRIP	
Registration Number: 1673362 MEDI-TOUCH	
Registration Number: 1260857 MICROPTIC	
Registration Number: 1328330 MICRO-THIN	
Registration Number: 0761390 MICRO-TOUCH	
Registration Number: 2443410 NEW TOUCH	

REEL: 002900 FRAME: 0482

Registration Number:	2823650	NEXTSTEP
Registration Number:	2361238	NITRA-TEX
Registration Number:	1886589	NITRA-TOUCH
Registration Number:	1056532	NUDA
Registration Number:	1338939	OMNI
Registration Number:	1730869	P.E.P. TALK
Serial Number:	78167673	PASSION
Registration Number:	0816435	PERRY
Registration Number:	1644083	PERRY NATURAL
Serial Number:	78353113	REALIABILITY SENSITIVITY COMFORT PLEASURE ZONE
Registration Number:	1611137	POWER PLAY
Registration Number:	0704350	PRIME
Registration Number:	2841828	PROVEN PROTECTION THAT FEELS REALLY GOOD!
Registration Number:	1355153	PVL
Registration Number:	1313299	RR
Registration Number:	1301406	ROUGH RIDER
Registration Number:	1520744	SENSI-DERM
Registration Number:	1477541	SENSI-TOUCH
Registration Number:	1513735	SHOWTIME
Registration Number:	0985121	STIMULA
Registration Number:	2094205	STYLE 42
Registration Number:	0572085	SULTAN
Registration Number:	2226705	SYNSATION
Registration Number:	0962132	TAHITI
Registration Number:	2092209	THE ORIGINAL PERRY
Registration Number:	1742237	TUXEDO
Registration Number:	1435601	ULTRA-GRIP
Registration Number:	2304085	VINYL-TOUCH
Registration Number:	1491004	WET 'N WILD
Registration Number:	0904390	X-AM
Registration Number:	1665442	X-TENDA CUFF
Registration Number:	2242064	XTRA PLEASURE
Registration Number:	2241277	X-TRA PLEASURE
Registration Number:	2472359	XTREME PLEASURE

TRADEMARK REEL: 002900 FRAME: 0483 **CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

Fax Number: (732)219-5114

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 732-345-5303

Email: gmonroe@ansell.com

Correspondent Name: Ansell Healthcare Products Inc.

Address Line 1: 200 Schulz Drive

Address Line 4: Red Bank, NEW JERSEY 07701

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Geralyn A. Monroe

Total Attachments: 2

source=ANSELL HEALTECARE PRODUCTS#page1.tif source=ANSELL HEALTECARE PRODUCTS#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002900 FRAME: 0484



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "ANSELL HEALTHCARE PRODUCTS INC."

TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ANSELL HEALTHCARE PRODUCTS INC." TO "ANSELL HEALTHCARE PRODUCTS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2004, AT 3:26 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2004, AT 11:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

0928190 8100**V** 

040456180

Darriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 3185377

DATE: 06-21-04

TRADEMARK REEL: 002900 FRAME: 0485

# CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF ANSELL HEALTHCARE PRODUCTS INC. TO ANSELL HEALTHCARE PRODUCTS LLC

Pursuant to Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Ansell Healthcare Products Inc.
- 2. The original certificate of incorporation of Ansell Healthcare Products Inc. was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on December 11, 1981.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company to which Ansell Healthcare Products Inc. shall be converted is:

### Ansell Healthcare Products LLC

- 4. The conversion of Ansell Healthcare Products Inc. to Ansell Healthcare Products LLC has been approved by the Board of Directors and the shareholders of Ansell Healthcare Products Inc., in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 5. The conversion shall be effective at 11:55 p.m. on June 30, 2004.

In Witness Whereof, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion of Ansell Healthcare Products Inc. this 2 day of June, 2004.

ANSELL HEALTHGARE PRODUCTS INC

Name: William G. Reilly, J.

Its: Senior Vice President and Secretary

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:00 PM 06/21/2004 FILED 03:26 PM 06/21/2004 SRV 040456180 - 0928190 FILE

TRADEMARK REEL: 002900 FRAME: 0486

**RECORDED: 07/26/2004**